## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



RECORDING REQUESTED

BY:

LASALLE BANK NA Elizabeth S. Morano 4747 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD ChicagoIL60641

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

LASALLE BANK NA COLLATEP AL SERVICES 4747 WEST 'RVING PARK ROAD ChicagoIL60641 Doc#: 0727635215 Fee: \$26.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

10.17

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 10/03/2007 10:47 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Loan Number: 20507301443359

## RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, LASALLE BANK NA holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information and below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): ANTHONY E KRA US, A SINGLE PERSON

Original Mortgagee(S): LASALLE BANK NA

Original Instrument No: 0520815069

Date of Note. <u>07/15/2005</u>

Original Recording Date: 07/27/2005

Property Address: 6650 183RD ST UNIT 2ATINLEY PARY. II 60477

Legal Description: PARCEL 1: UNIT 2-A IN CHESTNUT COVE CONDOMINIUM PAHSE 1 AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIPED REAL ESTATE: CERTAIN LOTS IN GLENANAR ESTATES, A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMEN [OF A PARCEL OF LAND IN THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER (1/4) OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 36 NO PTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS LYHIBIT "A" TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 935, 445 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PARCEL 2: THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF GARAGE SPACE G-5 AS A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT AS DELINEATED ON SURVEY ATTACHED TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 9365445.

Pin #: <u>28-31-401-062-1005</u>

County: Cook County, State of Illinois

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 10/02/2007.

LASALLE BANK NA
== KayLynn Dalebout ==
By: KAYLYNN DALEBOUT
Title: VICE PRESIDENT LOAN
DOCUMENTATION

State of UT City/County of LOGAN

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 10/02/2007 by KAYLYNN DALEBOUT, AUTHORIZED OFFICER of LASALLE BANK NA, on behalf of said corporation.

Ingeo TrackingID: 1053554

1013

P. J.

1 1 1 1 1 2 3

0727635215 Page: 2 of 2

1 11

1 1

3.5

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

== Lyndi Smith ==

Notary Public: LYNDI SMITH

My Commission Expires:

12/29/2010

COPY CLORY CLORY'S OFFICE

Resides in: LOGAN

Ingeo TrackingID: 1053554